CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. That conditions have arisen during the 2025-2026 budget year that require budget 
modifications and, upon recommendation of the City Manager, the budget as adopted for Fiscal 
Year 2025-2026 is modified as follows: 

Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000) shall be appropriated to the Community 
Development Department, Building and Safety Division, Contract and Professional Services 
budget (outsourced plan-check services) and Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000) 
shall be added to the Community Development Department, Building and Safety Division, Plan 
Check and Building Permit Fee revenue budget. 

SECTION 2. Pursuant to Section 11(f) of the City Charter, the City Clerk is hereby directed and 
instructed to correct the budget records of said City for Fiscal Year 2025-2026 in accordance with